ATTN.: Reviewing Engineer

FCC ID: U4GDL363SD

Datalogic S.r.I. ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Note: If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current Covered List, the applicant should include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

Datalogic S.r.I. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Signed:

Ruggers Occioppo

Printed name: Ruggero Cacioppo Title: Product Quality Leader Company Name: Datalogic S.r.I. Date: April 3, 2023

Datalogic S.r.I. Società con socio unico | Gruppo Datalogic | Direzione e Coordinamento Datalogic S.p.A. Sede legale e amministrativa: via San Vitalino, 13 | 40012, Lippo di Calderara di Reno |Bologna | Italy Stabilimento: via Lavino 265 | 40050, Monte San Pietro | Bologna | Italy Tel. +39 051 3147011 | Fax. +39 051 3147288 | www.datalogic.com



